503106184 12/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3152791

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXEY YURCHENKO	12/15/2014
SEPPO JAAKOLA	12/15/2014
TEEMU OLLAKKA	12/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CODERSHIP OY	
Street Address: POHJOLANKATU 64 A		
City:	HELSINKI	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-00600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14574256		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)222-5299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 659 0388

Email: ptomail@gziplaw.com

ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 55 GREENS FARMS ROAD

Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEZA C. ZIEGLER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/gcz44004/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=2290_CombinedDeclaration#page1.tif source=2290_CombinedDeclaration#page2.tif source=2290_CombinedDeclaration#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034534 FRAME: 0196 503106184

MD.2290.USU1 (Codership005) Attorney Docket No.:

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR HITTHE RITH OF A TENTH A TOTAL A THANK

		CHEER REALIST ARRESTOR			
As the	e below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
(1) Title:		This declaration and assignment are directed to: METHOD FOR STREAMING TRANSACTIONS IN DATABASE CLUSTER			
		the specification of which is attached hereto; OR United States Patent Application or PCT International application number:; filed on; as amended on (if applicable)			
	agents	by authorize and request the Company or its designated attorneys, representatives or to insert above the application number and filing date of the application, or other and information herein, when known.)			
(2)	The al	pove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
(3)	I belie	ve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention			

- n in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
- I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.
- I acknowledge the continuing duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of this application, as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which becomes available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

OATH:

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Page 1 of 3

Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC.

Attorney Docket No.: MD.2290.USU1 (Codership005)

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS:

Whereas, I have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"); and,

Whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the Assignee identified herein;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I,

Inventor(s) (assignor)

Name	Address	
Alexey Yurchenko	Maapallonkatu 8 J 61, 02210 Espoo, Finland	
Seppo Jaakola	Pohjolankatu 64 A, 00600 Helsinki, Finland	
Teemu Ollakka	Myllytullinkatu 12 A 2, 90130 Oulu, Finland	

do hereby assign, sell and transfer to:

Assionee

ľ	Name of Company	Address	
	Codership Oy	Pohjolankatu 64 A, 00600 Helsinki, Finland	

herein referred to as the "Company", its successors and assigns, my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the Invention and improvements made or conceived by me described the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of .	rung i	ype of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys, representatives or agents to insert above the relevant application number, filing date and other information required herein, when known.)

and any and all applications for patent or patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues and renewals thereof, and all benefits, rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for the Invention, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect

Page 2 of 3

Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC.

Attorney Docket No.: MD.2290.USU1 (Codership005)

to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the Company;

and I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Invention to the Company, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

and I further agree to, without any further consideration, communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the Invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor Signature

Name_	Signature	Date
Alexey Yurchenko	& (Acesey Wachenho)	15.12.2014
Seppo Jaakola	544 49	15.12.2014
Teemu Ollakka	Jan Olle	15.12.2014

Page 3 of 3

Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC.